

PRESS RELEASE, July 14 2008

Gunnebo receives order worth over MSEK 30 to supply Swedbank with security solutions

Gunnebo security group has through its subsidiary Gunnebo Nordic AB signed an order worth over MSEK 30 to supply and install closed cash-handling systems, alarms and secure storage for Swedbank's branches in Sweden.

The order, which is the result of a close partnership between Gunnebo Nordic and Swedbank over many years, includes the installation of 150 closed cash-handling systems, known as note recyclers. The system consists of a fully automated machine in a cash-handling environment that counts and verifies notes deposited by the bank's cashier at the same time as it can pay out cash to the next customer.

The order also includes the installation of alarms linked to the cash handling system, solutions for secure storage and a service agreement.

"We are continuously improving our cash-handling systems and the security for both our employees and our customers, for instance by further automation. Gunnebo's products satisfy the criteria we have established for security and reliability," says Björn Andersson, Project Manager Operations support at Swedbank.

"The strengthened partnership between Gunnebo and Swedbank, in combination with Swedbank's rapid response to new trends in the world of banking, allows us to jointly develop solutions for more secure and efficient banking," says Sven Boëthius, Country Manager Gunnebo Nordic. "Our mutual confidence will lead to further cooperation in the coming year that will focus on upgrading cash-handling systems."

Installation has begun already and is expected to continue until the end of 2009. Gunnebo Nordic and Swedbank hold regular discussions about the further development of security solutions in a banking environment.

GUNNEBO AB (publ)

Group Communications

For further information, please contact:

Göran Gezelius, President and CEO Gunnebo AB, tel: +46 31 83 68 00, or

Sven Boëthius, Country Manager Gunnebo Nordic AB, tel: +46 31 727 79 08, mobile:

+46 706 23 80 55, or

Karin Martinsson, Communication Manager Gunnebo AB, tel: +46 31 83 68 06, mobile:

+46 708 23 33 39, or e-mail: karin.martinsson@gunnebo.com

www.gunnebo.com

Gunnebo AB (publ) discloses the information provided herein pursuant to the Securities Markets Act and/or the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 09.01 CET on July 14, 2008.

Gunnebo security group has an annual turnover of MEUR 760 and 6,700 employees. We are suppliers of integrated security solutions for bank, retail and sites in need of high security protection. Our experience and presence make your world safer.